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SOLICITAITON AMENDMENT No. 002 
 

 
The following questions and answers were as a result of the optional site visit held on December 11, 2017. 
 
Question 1. Will the lights get a full retrofit, or just a replacement?  
 

Response: The entire fixture will be replaced with a new fixture as specified. 
 
Question 2. Do we replace/retrofit the building exteriors or just the under-canopy lights?  
 

Response: Under canopy lights around the MPB and the inspection booths, wall mounted lights on the UCI, and 
all the pole mounted lights. 

 
Question 3. Do we have a detail of the how the tops of the light poles are assembled? 
  

Response: We don’t have information on the pole mounts. We have called for new brackets to come with the 
lights to be mounted to the existing pole. 

 
Question 4. There are 2 poles on the US side, a little shorter than the rest, I am sure it’s an oversight, but will we be 
replacing those as well?  
 

Response: It looks like those two were missed for whatever reason. The spec for a fixture for those poles is the 
same as the other lights. Please ensure they are included in the price submission.  
 
See the attached pictures for your reference. 

 
Question 5. Is there permission to work on both sides of the border already in place or do we have to go through the 
entire visa process to work in the USA? 
 

Response: There is no agreement to have Canadian employees working on the US side of the border. Either 
Visas should be in place, or a sub-contractor from the US should be arranged. Also keep in mind, that lights 
installed on the US side, should be procured from the US. 

 
 
 
See attached site visit attendance sheet. 
 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Invitation to Tender remain unchanged. 








